\$ \$90,00 2499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NETVENDOR INC.		04/14/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISIPRISE, INC.	
Street Address:	2500 NORTHWINDS PKWY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499452	SFDM
Registration Number:	2537078	SFLM
Registration Number:	2408094	ICC INDUSTRIAL COMPUTER CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-700

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road, N.E.

Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326-1044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9669-40479

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Champion Brady

TRADEMARK

900080630 REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0918

Signature:	/Heather Champion Brady/	
Date:	06/29/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0919



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NETVENDOR INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NETVENDOR INC." TO "VISIPRISE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2003, AT 5:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2365332 TRADEMARK

REELE 0035715 FRAME: 0920

2961721 8100

030244867

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:41 PM 04/14/2003 FILED 05:41 PM 04/14/2003 SRV 030244867 - 2961721 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NETVENDOR INC.

NETVENDOR INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the General Corporate Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of NetVendor Inc., by unanimous written consent of its members in accordance with Section 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, filed with the minutes of the board, duly adopted resolutions setting forth proposed amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendments is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by amending Article First thereof to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Visiprise, Inc.

SECOND: The stockholders of the Corporation signed a written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware approving the above-referenced amendments.

THIRD: That said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

#995963 vi - NV/Cen Amendment/name change

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0921

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said NetVendor Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 14th day of April, 2003.

NEFVENDOR INC.

Sean McCloskey, Chief Executive Officer

2

A A COLI MINEGOLIDE IL URBIE CITALITE

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/29/2007 REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0922